

New Prague Utilities Commission

In the Counties of Scott & Le Sueur

118 CENTRAL AVENUE NORTH · NEW PRAGUE, MINNESOTA 56071 · PHONE (952) 758-4401 · www.ci.new-prague.mn.us · FAX (952) 758-1149

Bruce Reimers

General Manager

MEMORANDUM

TO: New Prague Utilities Commission

FROM: Bruce Reimers, Utilities General Manager

DATE: January 16, 2025

SUBJECT: 2025 Official Depositories

Under Minnesota State Statute 118A.02, the governing body of each government entity shall designate, as a depository of its funds, one or more financial institutions.

Below is the list of official depositaries currently utilized by the City:

- First Bank & Trust of New Prague
- Minnwest of New Prague
- Wells Fargo Bank N.A. of New Prague
- Wells Fargo Advisors of New Prague
- Minnesota Municipal Money Market Fund (4M Fund)